1 23.11.15 en / 614
Your Advantages
•	 Safe disconnection of electrical circuits
•	 Line fault detection at On pushbutton
•	 Gold-plated contacts to switch small loads (input for PLC)
•	 Optionally cross fault detection in emergency stop circuit
Features BD 5987._ _:
•	 According to

			   Complies to the requirements of the directive
			   95/16/EG for elevators.
Ordering example for variants
BD 5987	 .02	 /_ _ _	 AC 230 V	 50/60 Hz
						      Nominal frequency
						      Nominal voltage
						      Variant, if required
						      Contacts
						      Type
Variants
4 23.11.15 en / 614
Characteristics
1
0
10
Continuous current limit curve
(Current via two contact rows)
20 30 40 50
T ( C)�
60
M6759
2
3
4
5
6
7
I (A)
Continouos current limit curve
Switching current I [ A ]
Safe switch of, no standing arc
max. 1 switching cycle / s
S
w
itc
hi
ng
vo
lta
ge
U
[
V
]
1 2 3 4 5 6
0
50
100
150
200
250
7 8 9 10
M
29
87
Limit curve for arc-free operation with resistive load
Application Examples
L1
M6744_a
N
emergency-
stop
A2(-)
A1(+) S33S34 S33 S33 PE(-) Y2 S12 S12 S22
BD5987
on
Y1
13 23
14 24
Two-channel emergeny stop circuit.
Suited up to SIL3, Performance Level e, Cat. 4